

Michael A. Paquette Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

> 11901 Branchwater Street Fredericksburg, VA 22407 <u>CinC@SUVCW.org</u>



General Order #11 Series 2021-2022 22 April 2022

Suspension of Eric D. Richhart, PDC

During the regular meeting of the National Council of Administration on April 16, 2022 in Springfield, Illinois, per National Regulations, Chapter IV, Article 17(A), I filed with the Council of Administration a proposed Complaint against Eric D. Richhart, PDC, asking of the National Council of Administration, permission to exercise Summary Discipline, Chapter IV of our National Regulations.

Having received permission of the Council of Administration in said meeting on April 16, 2022, I am suspending Brother Eric D. Richhart, PDC from the office of Department Secretary, Department of Colorado/Wyoming and further, suspending Brother Richhart from participating in any event of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War pending the outcome of a hearing.

Therefore, the Complaint stands as formally filed and I call upon Senior Vice Commander-in-Chief Bruce D. Frail to proceed pursuant to National Regulations, Chapter IV, Article 17(B).

IT IS ORDERED that the membership in the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War of Eric D. Richhart, PDC of the Department of Colorado/Wyoming is hereby SUSPENDED. Eric Richhart shall not be present at nor participate in any function of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War at any level.

Ordered this 22nd Day of April, 2022

Muchala Yagun

Michael A. Paquette Commander-in-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

Alan L. Russ

National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War